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STATE OF UTAH’S UPDATE TO ITS VIEWS ON HOW TO PROCEED  

In its June 19, 2009 Views on How the Commission Should Proceed, the State of Utah

advised the Commission that the defendants intended to appeal the Utah federal district court’s

May 15, 2009, decision relating to the scope of the Northwest Interstate Compact’s authority.

The State of Utah, the Northwest Interstate Compact on Low-Level Radioactive Waste

Management et al., and the Rocky Mountain Low-Level Radioactive Waste Compact timely

appealed the district court’s decision to the 10  Circuit Court of Appeals.  The appeals areth

docketed under case Nos. 09-4122, 09-4123 and 09-4124 and consolidated for procedural

purposes.  Eight of ten low-level radioactive waste compacts (33 states) and the Council of State

Governments are supporting Appellants’ appeal, either as parties or as amici curiae.  The parties

completed briefing on September 28, 2009, and await the court’s scheduling of oral argument.

DATED this 1   day of  October, 2009.st

Respectfully submitted,
/signed electronically by Denise Chancellor/
                                                                              

     Denise Chancellor, dchancellor@utah.gov, Assistant Attorney General
Fred G Nelson, fnelson@utah.gov, Assistant Attorney General
Attorneys for the State of Utah
Utah Attorney General's Office, 160 East 300 South, 5  Fl.  th

P.O. Box 140873, Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0873 
Telephone:  (801) 366-0286; Fax:  (801) 366-0292
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of  STATE OF UTAH’S UPDATE TO ITS VIEWS ON

HOW TO PROCEED was served on the persons listed below via the NRC Electronic

Information Exchange E-Filing System this 1  day of October, 2009:st

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Hearing Docket
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov

Evangeline S. Ngbea
E-mail: esn@nrc.gov

OCAAMAIL
E-mail:  ocaamail@nrc.gov

OGCMail Center
E-mail:  ogcmailcenter@nrc.gov

Christine Pierpont
E-mail: cmp@nrc.gov

Brooke Smith
E-mail: bgs@nrc.gov

Christopher Thomas
E-mail: christopher@healutah.org

John E. Matthews
E-mail: jmatthews@morganlewis.com
Raphael P. Kuyer
E-mail: rkuyler@morganlewis.com
Stephen Burdick
E-mail: sburdick@morganlewis.com
Attorneys for EnergySolutions Breke
Harnagel
bjharnagel@energysolutions.com
General Counsel for EnergySolutions

Diane D’Arrigo 
E-mail:  dianed@nirs.org
Michael Mariotte
E-mail: nirsnet@nirs.org
Gloria Griffith
E-mail:  gla4797@earthlink.net
Potential Parties

          /Signed (electronically) by Denise Chancellor/
         dchancellor@utah.gov  
         Assistant Attorney General
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